
County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Text

105 Anapamu Street, Santa
Barbara

Consider recommendations regarding the Public Health Santa Barbara Animal Shelter Dog Kennel Replacement, as
follows:

a) Award a Fixed Price Construction Contract in the amount of $277,400 to the lowest responsible bidder, Ardalan
Construction of Thousand Oaks, CA (not a local vendor) subject to the provisions of the documents and
certifications as set forth in the plans and specifications applicable to the project and as required by California Law;

b) Authorize the Director of General Services to approve change orders of an amount not to exceed 10% of a base
amount of $250,000 plus 5% of the bid in excess of the base amount, or $26,370 for this contract; and

c) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the Categorical Exemption pursuant to the County's California
Environmental Quality Act (CEQA) guidelines encompassing both the Public Health Santa Barbara Animal Shelter
Dog Kennel Replacement and the adjacent DAWG 'Lil Dog Kennel projects.
[Enter body here.]

File #: 08-00536, Version: 1

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 4/24/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

